Features
� Surface Mount Application
� 3.3 thru 39 Volt Voltage Range
� High reliability
� Glass Passivated Junction
Mechanical Data
�
Moisture Sensitivity Level 1

Co
Epoxy meets UL 94 V-0 flammability rating
�
• Halogen free available upon request by adding suffix "-HF"
ZIBO MICRO COMMERCIAL
COMPONENTS CORP.
ADD:ZhangLiu Road No.6
Zhangdian Zibo Shandong
P.C.:255000
www.zbmcc .com
SMA5C3V3 thru  SMA5C39
VZnom VZmin VZmax IZT  for  rzjT rzjK at  IZK IR at  VRType Device
marking V V V mA mA µA V
SMA5C3V3 C3V3 3.3 3.1 3.5 80 <20 <400 1 <40 1
SMA5C3V6 C3V6 3.6 3.4 3.8 60 <20 <500 1 <20 1
SMA5C3V9 C3V9 3.9 3.7 4.1 60 <15 <500 1 <10 1
SMA5C4V3 C4V3 4.3 4.0 4.6 50 <13 <500 1 <3 1
SMA5C4V7 C4V7 4.7 4.4 5.0 45 <13 <600 1 <3 1
SMA5C5V1 C5V1 5.1 4.8 5.4 45 <10 <500 1 <1 1.5
SMA5C5V6 C5V6 5.6 5.2 6.0 45 <7 <400 1 <1 2
SMA5C6V2 C6V2 6.2 5.8 6.6 35 <4 <300 1 <1 3
SMA5C6V8 C6V8 6.8 6.4 7.2 35 <3.5 <300 1 <1 4
SMA5C7V5 C7V5 7.5 7.0 7.9 35 <3 <200 0.5 <1 4.5
SMA5C8V2 C8V2 8.2 7.7 8.7 25 <5 <200 0.5 <1 6.2
SMA5C9V1 C9V1 9.1 8.5 9.6 25 <5 <200 0.5 <1 6.8
SMA5C10 C10 10 9.4 10.6 25 <7 <200 0.5 <0.5 7
SMA5C11 C11 11 10.4 11.6 20 <8 <300 0.5 <0.5 8.2
SMA5C12 C12 12 11.4 12.7 20 <9 <350 0.5 <0.5 9.1
SMA5C13 C13 13 12.4 14.1 20 <10 <400 0.5 <0.5 10
SMA5C15 C15 15 13.8 15.6 15 <15 <500 0.5 <0.5 11
SMA5C16 C16 16 15.3 17.1 15 <15 <500 0.5 <0.5 12
SMA5C18 C18 18 16.8 19.1 15 <20 <500 0.5 <0.5 13
SMA5C20 C20 20 18.8 21.2 10 <24 <600 0.5 <0.5 15
SMA5C22 C22 22 20.8 23.3 10 <25 <600 0.5 <0.5 16
SMA5C24 C24 24 22.8 25.6 10 <25 <600 0.5 <0.5 18
SMA5C27 C27 27 25.1 28.9 8 <30 <750 0.25 <0.5 20
SMA5C30 C30 30 28 32 8 <30 <1000 0.25 <0.5 22
SMA5C33 C33 33 31 35 8 <35 <1000 0.25 <0.5 24
SMA5C36 C36 36 34 38 8 <40 <1000 0.25 <0.5 27
SMA5C39 C39 39 37 41 6 <50 <1000 0.25 <0.5 30
ZIBO MICRO COMMERCIAL
COMPONENTS CORP.
www.zbmcc .com
Device Packing